

\200

SLP(C)No. 13651-13652 OF 2001

ITEM No.207

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13651-13652/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 and 25.7.2000 in LRRP  
No.22641/88 and Civil Petition No.1300/2000 [in LRRP No.2264/88] of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARIGOWDA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Miss Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra K. Roy, adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr. B.W. Dayal, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Leave granted.

In the meantime, status quo shall be  
maintained.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master